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NOS.

IN THE
213™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS

BARTON R. GAINES,
Applicant,
V.
SHAREN WILSON
(Tarrant Co. Dist. Atty.).

APPENDIX 1

BARTON R. GAINES

244 SIESTA COURT
GRANBURY, TEXAS 76048
Email: bartongaines@gmail.com
TEL: 682-500-2753

PRO SE ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT
BARTON R. GAINES
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N‘ G ma II Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com>

Response to Gaines, Barton - OR 20-10-1218

1 message
Christina R. Sims <crsims@tarrantcountytx.gov=> Mon, Nov 2, 2020 at 1:55 PM

To: "bartongaines@gmail.com” <bartongaines@gmail.com>
Ce: "Mark C. Kratovil' <mckratovil@tarrantcountytx. gov>

Dear Mr. Gaines:

Please see the attached extension submitted to the Office of the Attorney General regarding your above
referenced public information request.

Thank you,

Christina R. Sims

Legal Assistant

Tarrant County Criminal District Attorney’s Office — Civil Division
Tim Curry Justice Center

401 West Belknap, 9™ Floor

Fort Worth, Texas 76196-0201

(817) 884-3741; (817) 884-1675 fax

E-mail: crsims@tarrantcountytx.gov

Sharen Wilson
Crimunal Dustrict Attorney

Tarrant County, Texas
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic transmission and any documents or other writings sent with it may contain
information that is confidential, proprietary and/for privileged. It is intended for the sole use of the intended recipient. If
you have received this communication in error, please promptly notify the sender at the Tarrant County Criminal District
Attorney’s Office by reply email and destroy the original message. Any inadvertent disclosure does not constitute a
waiver ofthe attorney-client privilege or any other privilege. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any
action concerning the contents of this communication or any attachment(s) by anyone other than the intended recipient is
strictly prohibited.

M SKM_C450i20110213300.pdf
— 112K
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SHAREN WILSON

Criminal District Attorey
Tarrant County

November 2, 2020

Honorable Ken Paxton

Attorney General

Post Office Box 12548

Austin, Texas 78711-2548 CM/RRR #7019 0160 0001 0226 2755

Re:  Public Information Act request from Barton Gaines
Dear General Paxton:

Pursuant to TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE Section 552.301 the Tarrant County Criminal
Dlistrict Attorney's Office will be seeking an Attorney General’s decision regarding a Public
Information Act request originally received on Qctober 19, 2020, from Barton Gaines; thereby,
making the response to the Requestor and/or submission of written comments regarding this
request for a ruling to your office due on Monday, November 2, 2020, See Attachment No. 1.
This Office, believes that a portion of the information sought may be exermpt from public
disclosure pursuant to Sections 552.022, 552,0225, 552.026, 552.101, 552.102, 552.103,
552.104, 552.105,552.106,552.107, 552,108, 552.1085, 552.109,552.110,552.111,552.112,
552.113,552.114,552.115,552.116, 552.117,552.1175,552.1176,552.118, 552,119, 552.120,
552.121,552.122,552.123,552.1235,552.124, 552,125, 552.126,552.127, 552,128, 552.129,
552.130,552.131,552.132,552.1325,552.133,552.134, 552.135,552.136, 552.137,552.138,
552.139,552.140,552.141,552.142, 552.1425,552.143, 552.144, 552.145, 552,146, 552.147,
552,148, 552.149, 552.150, 552.151, 552.152, 552,153 and 552.154 of the TE&xas PUBLIC
[NFORMATION ACT. By copy of this letter, this Office is informing the Requestor and your office of
the intention to seek an Attorney General's ruling on this matter.

In light of this request for an extension, on or before Monday. November 9, 2020, this
Office will:

(1)  submit to the attorney general:

(A) written comments stating the reasons why the stated exceptions apply that
would allow the information to be withheld;

[B) a copy of the written request for information;

(C) a signed statement as to the date on which the written request for
information was received by the governmental body or evidence sufficient to
establish that date; and

401 West Belknap  »  Fort Worth, Texas 76196 »  B17.884.1400 - cda.tarrantcounty.com
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Honorable Ken Paxton

Re: Barton Gaines - PIA Request
November 2,2020

Page 2

(D) a copy of the specific information requested, or submit representative
samples of the information if a voluminous amount of information was

requested; and

(2) label that copy of the specific information, or of the representative samples, to
indicate which exceptions apply to which parts of the copy.

See TEX. Gov'T CODE § 552.301(e).

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (817) 884-1233.
Sincerely,

Sharen Wilson
Criminal District Attorney

Tarrant County, Texas
MARK KRATOVIL 7ﬁ/
Assistant Criminal District Attorney

MCK/crs
Attachment (Att. 1)

cc w/att:

Barton Gaines (Requestor) i VIA EMAIL - bartongaines@gmail.com
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TARRANT COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
401 W. BELKNAP STREET
FORT WORTH, TX 76196

RE: Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Req.

10-12-20

I want to buy a copy of your entire publicly discoverable file on:

1. Jason A. Tucker (Dommmt County’s 213 Judicial District Court’s 2002-2003 docket case

numbers 0836651 an{ 0839665;,
2. Daniel E. Werre aka D. Aranda (2-12-83) in Tarrant County’s 213 Judicial District Court’s

2002-2003 docket case numbers 0837134 and 0837136; and
3. Barton R. Gaines (DOB 10-25-82) in Tarrant County’s 213 Judicial District Court’s 2002 docket case

numbers 08369794 and 0836985A.

Please send the above plus any questions or comments to me here:

Sincerely,

o), Sy

BARTON R. GATNES

244 SIESTA COURT
GRANBURY, TEXAS 76048
Empad-borroinmy i
TEL: 682-500-2753

Attachmenf 1
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N‘ Gmail Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com>

Response to Gaines, Barton - OR 12-10-1218

1 message
Christina R. Sims <crsims@tarrantcountytx.gov=> Mon, Nov 9, 2020 at 9:34 AM

To: "bartongaines@gmail.com” <bartongaines@gmail.com>
Ce: "Mark C. Kratovil' <mckratovil@tarrantcountytx. gov>

Dear Mr. Gaines:

ACDA Mark Kratovil, is in receipt of your public information request. In response to same, please see the cost
letter and Itemized Departmental Cost Estimate.

Thank you,

Christina R. Sims

Legal Assistant

Tarrant County Criminal District Attorney’s Office — Civil Division
Tim Curry Justice Center

401 West Belknap, 9™ Floor

Fort Worth, Texas 76196-0201

(817) 884-3741; (817) 884-1675 fax

E-mail: crsims@tarrantcountytx.gov

Sharen Wilson
Criminal Dustrict Aftorney

Tarrant County, Texas

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic transmission and any documents or other writings sent with it may contain
information that is confidential, proprietary and/or privileged. It is intended for the sole use of the intended recipient. If
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you have received this communication in error, please promptly notify the sender at the Tarrant County Criminal District
Attorney’'s Office by reply email and destroy the original message. Any inadvertent disclosure does not constitute a
waiver ofthe attorney-client privilege or any other privilege. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any

action concerning the contents of this communication or any attachment(s) by anyone other than the intended recipient is
strictly prohibited.

) doc07942320201109102959. pdf
= 151K
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PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT
Notice of Costs
Section 552.2615, TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE

DATE: 11/09/2020

TO: Mr. Barton Gaines, Requestor

FROM: Mark C. Kratovil, Assistant Criminal District Attorney
Criminal District Attorney’s Office
(817) 884-1233; (817) 884-1675 — Facsimile
E-Mail - mckratovil@tarrantcountytx.gov

SUBJECT: Your Public Information Request: Criminal District Attorney/Cost Estimate —
OR #20-10-1218

Dear Mr. Gaines:

On October 19, 2020 the undersigned received your submitted request under the Public Information Act (PIA)
seeking information maintained by the Tarrant County Criminal District Attorney's Office.

Please be advised that there are costs involved in fulfilling your {PIA) request. PIA authorizes the Criminal District
Attorney’s Office to charge $.10 per page, $15.00 per hour for personnel costs associated with fulfilling a request,
and 20% of personnel costs for overhead. Other costs may apply depending on what Is being requested. These
cost rules are set out in Title 1, TEXAS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, Chapter 70.

If you are still interested in obtaining the information in possession of the Criminal District Attorney’s Office,
please see the attached itemized Departmental Cost Estimate.

The attached is an estimate only. If the estimated cost is more than the actual cost incurred by the Criminal
District Attorney’s Office, you will be refunded accordingly. There may be less costly methods of viewing the
records. Please feel free to contact me anytime if you wish to discuss alternative methods; or, if you would like
to discuss how the Criminal District Attorney’s Office may lower its cost estimate; or if you believe that the
Criminal District Attorney’s Office has made an error or misunderstood your request, please give me a call.

If the Criminal District Attorney’s Office later determines, before it makes the copy or the paper record available,
that the estimated charges will exceed the charges detailed in their attached itemized cost estimate by twenty
(20) percent or more, the Criminal District Attorney’s Office will send you an updated statement that details all
estimated charges that will be imposed, including any allowable charges for labor or personnel costs as required
by Section 552.2615(b) TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE.

Please respond to this itemized cost estimate from the Criminal District Attorney’s Office within ten (10) business
days and include the following information:
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{1) your choice of your mailing, facsimile transmission or electronic mail address; and
(2) that you either accept the estimated charges; or you are modifying your request; or, you have sent
a complaint to the Texas Attorney General alleging that you are being overcharged. See Section
552.2615{a){3) and {b) TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE.
If you do not respond in writing within ten (10) business days from the date of this itemized cost estimate as
outlined, your request will be considered automatically withdrawn, Section 552.2615(b) Texas Gov CODE.

For your convenience, complaints regarding overcharges may be made to the following:
Office of the Attorney General
Cost Hotline at (512) 475-2497
Toll-Free at 1-888-672-6787

If you agree to the charges set forth herein, please forward your firm check, cashier’s check or money order
payable and delivered to as follows:

$58.98 payable to the “Tarrant County Criminal District Attorney’s Office”
¢/o Mark C. Kratovil, Assistant Criminal District Attorney
Tim Curry Criminal Justice Center, Civil Division, 9 Floor
401 West Belknap
Fort Worth, Texas 76196-0201

If paying in cash, exact change must be submitted. Debit or credit card payments are not accepted.

Your written response to this itemized cost estimate may be sent by regular U.S. mail, electronic mail, and
facsimile or in person through any of the following points of contact:

Mark C. Kratovil, Assistant Criminal District Attorney
Criminal District Attorney’s Office
Tim Curry Criminal Justice Center, Civil Division, 9*" Floor
401 West Belknap
Fort Worth, Texas 76196-0201
Facsimile (817)884-1675
E-Mail - mckratovil@tarrantcountytx.gov
E-MAIL- OpenRecords@tarrantcountytx.gov

As we discussed, there may be confidential information contained in the information you have requested. Per
our conversation, you agreed that all confidential information, if any, may be redacted and/or withheld from the

information being made available to you from the Criminal District Attorney’s Office

If you have any questions or comments concerning the attached itemized cost estimate from the Criminal District
Attorney’s Office, please call me at 817.884.1233.

/MCK/

Mark C. Kratovil, Assistant Criminal District Attorney

Attachment: ltemized Cost Estimate from the Criminal District Attorney’s Office
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ITEMIZED COST ESTIMATE

Department: Tarrant County Criminal District Attorney’s Office
Requestor: Barton Gaines

Date Request Received: 10/19/2020

Subject of Request: Seeking discoverable file regarding Jason Tucker; DOB 8-15-83, Daniel Werre;
DOB 2-12-83 and Barton Gaines; DOB 10-25-82.

Cost Estimate:

Estimated Labor Charge: 3 hour @ $15.00 per labor hour = $45.00
Estimated Overhead Charge: Amount of Labor Charge x $.20 = $9.00
Estimated # of DVD Charge 1 DVD @ 3.00 per DVD = $3.00
Estimated Postage Charge: $1.98 (or, waived if picked up)

Total Estimated Cost to Requestor: $58.98

Agrees to waive charges

X Does not agree to waive charges

Date: __/{ /7 /),; 20
By: ﬂ/L

Authefized Representative
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DOC 4: My 11-23-20 email to TCDA (less costly ways)

N‘ Gmall Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com>
cost

1 message

Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com> Mon, Nov 23, 2020 at 9:30 AM

To: mckratovil@tarrantcountytx.gov
| called the other day and left you a message regarding my open records request and your response that there may be

less costly ways for me to obtain my open records request. Since you didn't respond, or haven't responded yet, | am
emailing you this follow up inquiry. Please fill me in on these less costly methods.
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N‘ G ma II Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com>

Response to Gaines, Barton - OR 20-10-1218

1 message
Christina R. Sims <crsims@tarrantcountytx.gov=> Mon, Nov 30, 2020 at 1:18 PM

To: "bartongaines@gmail.com” <bartongaines@gmail.com>
Ce: "Mark C. Kratovil' <mckratovil@tarrantcountytx. gov>

Dear Mr. Gaines:

ACDA Mark Kratovil, is in receipt of your public information request. In response to same, please see the
withdrawal letter submitted to the Attorney General.

Thank you,

Christina R. Sims

Legal Assistant

Tarrant County Criminal District Attorney’s Office — Civil Division
Tim Curry Justice Center

401 West Belknap, 9% Floor

Fort Worth, Texas 76196-0201

(817) 884-3741; (817) 884-1675 fax

E-mail: crsims@tarrantcountytx.gov

Sharen Wilsen
Criminal Dustrict Aftorney

Tarrant County, Texas
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic transmission and any documents or other writings sent with it may contain
information that is confidential, proprietary and/for privileged. It is intended for the sole use of the intended recipient. If
you have received this communication in error, please promptly notify the sender at the Tarrant County Criminal District
Attorney’s Office by reply email and destroy the original message. Any inadvertent disclosure does not constitute a
waiver ofthe attorney-client privilege or any other privilege. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any
action concerning the contents of this communication or any attachment(s) by anyone other than the intended recipient is
strictly prohibited.

M doc07997920201130134217.pdf
— 1371K
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SHAREN WILSON

Criminal District Attorney
Tarrant County

November 30, 2020

Honorable Ken Paxton
Texas Attorney General
Post Office Box 12548
Austin, Texas 78711-2548

Re: Public Information Act request from Barton Gaines received on October 19, 2020

Dear General Paxton:

On November 2, 2020, the Tarrant County Criminal District Attorney’s Office ("Office”)
submitted a letter to the Office of the Attorney General announcing its intent to seek a ruling
regarding documents requested by Barton Gaines. A copy of this correspondence including the
original request is attached to this letter.

After submitting this letter, an agreement was reached with the requestor regarding the
documents and information which this Office believes are excepted from public release. This Office
is therefore withdrawing its request for a ruling. The documents sought by the requestor will be
released to him purusuant to the agreement

Sincerely,
Sharen Wilson

Criminal District Attorney
Tarrant County, Texas o

e

MARK KRATOVIL
Assistant District Attorney

Attachments:

Novemeber 2, 2020 correspondence to the Office of the Attorney General

ccw/o atts.:
Barton Gaines Via E-Mail Only - bartongaines@gmail.com
401 West Belknap »  Fort Worth, Texas 76196  +  817.884.1400 +  cda.tarrantcounty.com
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SHAREN WILSON

Criminal District Attorney
Tarrant County
November 2, 2020
Honorable Ken Paxton
Attorney General
Post Office Box 12548
Austin, Texas 78711-2548 CM/RRR #7019 0160 0001 0226 2755

Re:  Public Information Act request from Barton Gaines

Dear General Paxton:

Pursuant to TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE Section 552.301 the Tarrant County Criminal
District Attorney’s Office will be seeking an Attorney General's decision regarding a Public
Information Actrequest originally received on October 19, 2020, from Barton Gaines; thereby,
making the response to the Requestor and/or submission of written comments regarding this
request for a ruling to your office due on Monday, November 2, 2020. See Attachment No. 1.
This Office, believes that a portion of the information sought may be exempt from public
disclosure pursuant to Sections 552.022, 552.0225, 552.026, 552.101, 552.102, 552.103,
552.104, 552.105, 552.106, 552.107, 552.108, 552.1085, 552.109, 552.110, 552.111, 552.112,
552.113,552.114, 552.115,552.116,552.117,552.1175,552,1176,552.118, 552.119, 552.120,
552.121, 552.122, 552.123, 552.1235, 552.124, 552.125, 552.126, 552.127, 552.128, 552.129,
552.130, 552,131, 552.132, 552.1325, 552.133, 552.134, 552.135, 552.136, 552.137, 552.138,
552.139, 552,140, 552.141, 552.142, 552.1425, 552.143, 552.144, 552.145, 552.146, 552.147,
552.148, 552.149, 552.150, 552.151, 552.152, 552.153 and 552.154 of the TEXAS PUBLIC
INFORMATION ACT. By copy of this letter, this Office is informing the Requestor andyour office of
the intention to seek an Attorney General’s ruling on this matter.

In light of this request for an extension, on or before Monday, November 9, 2020, this
Office wilk:

(1)  submit to the attorney general:

(A) written comments stating the reasons why the stated exceptions apply that

would allow the information to be withheld;

(B) a copy of the written request for information;

(C) a signed statement as to the date on which the written request for
information was received by the governmental body or evidence sufficient to

establish that date; and

401 West Belknap =  Fort Worth, Texas 76196 + 817.884.1400 cda.tarrantcounty.com
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Honorable Ken Paxton

Re: Barton Gaines - PIA Request
November 2, 2020

Page 2

(D) a copy of the specific information requested, or submit representative
samples of the information if a voluminous amount of information was
requested; and

(2) label that copy of the specific information, or of the representative samples, to
indicate which exceptions apply to which parts of the copy.

See TEX, Gov'T CODE § 552.301(e).
If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (817) 884-1233.
Sincerely,
Sharen Wilson

Criminal District Attorney
Tarrant County, Texas

MARK KRATOVIL f

Assistant Criminal District Attorney

MCK/crs
Attachment {Att. 1)

cc w/att:

Barton Gaines (Reguestor) -~ IL —
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TARRANT COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
401 W. BELENAF STREET
FORT WORTH, TX 76196

RE: Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Req.
10-12-20
I waat to buy a copy of your entire publicly discoverable file on:

1. Tason A. Tacker (DO -83) in Tarrant County’s 213 Judicial District Court’s 2002-2003 docket case
numbers (0836651 ant] 0839665;.
2. Daniel E. Weme aka I ‘Arenda (2-12-83) in Tarrant County’s 213 Judicial District Cowrt’s

2002-2003 docket case numbers 0837134 and 0837136; and
3. Barton R. Gaines (DOB 10-25-82) in Tarrant County’s 213 Judicial Distriet Court’s 2002 docket case
numbers 0836979A and 0836985A.

Please send the above plus any questions or comments ko me here:

Sincerely,

Podoof) e

BARTON R GAINES
244 SIESTA COUET
GRANBUR.Y T.EXAS 76048

TEL: 682 500 2753

g

v, 67//
%%,,% 22
Fe.

Attachment 1
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N‘ G ma II Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com>

(no subject)
1 message

Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com> Wed, Dec 23, 2020 at 12:15 PM
To: crsims@tarrantcountytx.gov

You told me you were going to have my public infermation request out last week. It is a new week. Is something wrong?
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DOC 7: TCDA response; Receipt of Req. (Mailed: 12-21-20)

Sharen Wilton

2 Crimina District Attoray
Tim Curry Crorminal lostew Or
401 Weat Solknap, 9% Floor
Fort Warth, Tecas 7619€ 0201

Barton Gaines

244 Siesta Court
Granbury, TX 76048
LT T OO0 P T (RN Y T P P L

Page 22 of Appendix 1



DOC 8: 12-30-20 TCDA Req.; Missing Docs

N' G mail Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com>

Follow Up Open Records Request Re: OR 20-10-1218

1 message

Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com> Wed, Dec 30, 2020 at 11:15 AM
To: crsims@tarrantcountytx.gov

Out of the documents you sent me, which | received 12-26-2020, the following documents appear to be missing:

1. Mike's photo spread results from when he was asked by Ft. Worth PD Det. Smith to identify Jason on 2-23-02 at
7:30 pm;
2. The pictures of Jason, his older brother (Jeremy), and their friend Jake Hardin (with marijuana and guns, etc.) that

my mom gave my attorney who then gave them to you;.
3. My 8-18-01 Ft. Worth PD arrest for possession of marijuana and injury to the idsabled; and
4.the ticket or ticket file Ft. Worth PD Det. Smith said Ft. Worth PD Sgt. Hanlon used to find and locate me with.

Would you please recheck your file and resend these to me at your earliest convenience, please?
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DOC 9: 1-8-21 Inquiry of 12-30-20 Req.

Nl Gmall Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com>
OR 20-10-1218

1 message

Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com> Fri, Jan 8, 2021 at 8:49 PM

To: crsims@tarrantcountytx.gov

Ten days ago | wrote requesting missing documents (See my 12-31-20 email). You have yet to respond. Therefore, | am
writing again whether there is a problem? Please tell me whether there is a problem, or you got my previous email?
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DOC 10: AG’s 1-7-21 Response to TCDA 11-2-20 Req.

KEN PAXTON

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS

January 7, 2021

Dear Mr. Kratovil:

This is to acknowledge your letter of November 30. 2020, in which you withdraw your
request for an open records decision submitted on behalf of the Tarrant County District
Attorney’s Office regarding a request for information pertaining to specified case numbers.
Your request for an open records decision was assigned [D# 863793.

Based on your representation that you wish to withdraw your request for an open records
decision because the requestor is satisfied with the information you provided, this office

will consider this matter closed. If you have any questions with regard to this letter, please
refer to ID# 863793.

Sincerely,

Michelle Garza

Assistant Attorney General
Open Records Division

MG/rm

G Requestor

b

Post Office Box 12548, Austin, Texas 78711-2548 + (512) 463-2100 www.(exasattorneygeneral.gov
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M G ma || Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com>

Walmart Video; OR 20-10-1218

1 message

Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com> Sun, Jan 10, 2021 at 9:24 AM
To: crsims@tarrantcountytx.gov

In the above numbered open records request | also noticed you did not include the Walmart video. Could you please
forward the walmart video, please?
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N‘ Gmail Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com>

docket sheet
6 messages

Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com> Wed, Dec 30, 2020 at 10:28 AM
To: wm-districtclerk@tarrantcounty.com

Please send me Daniel Aranda's docket sheet in cause number 0837134. If you need to call me my number is 682-500-
2753

Mark D. Ward <MDWard@tarrantcounty.com> Wed, Dec 30, 2020 at 12:50 PM
To: "bartongaines@gmail.com” <bartongaines@gmail.com>

Attached are the copies requested.

From: WM District Clerk

Sent: Wednesday, December 30, 2020 1153 AM
To: Mark D. Ward <MDWard@tarrantcounty.com>
Subject: FW: docket sheet

From: Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, December 30, 2020 10:29 AM

To: WM District Clerk <WM-DistrictClerk@TarrantCounty.com=
Subject: docket sheet

EXTERNAL EMAIL ALERT! Think Before You Click!

[Quoted text hidden]

ﬂ 0837134 Docket Sheet.pdf
387K

Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com> Wed, Dec 30, 2020 at 2:36 PM
To: "Mark D. Ward" <MDWard@tarrantcounty.com=>
Thank you for your prompt response. In reply thereto, | noticed on page 2 of the attachment (docket sheet) that Daniel's

case was appealed. Will you please send me the docket sheet in reference to the appeal, please?
[Quoted text hidden]

Mark D. Ward <MDWard@tarrantcounty.com= Wed, Dec 30, 2020 at 4:51 PM
To: Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com>
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Good afternoon,

Page 2 of the attachment is the docket sheet portion of the appeal record. Appeal transactions are
part of the criminal docket sheet.

Thanks,
Mark

[Quoted text hidden]

Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com> Mon, Jan 4, 2021 at 6:46 AM
To: "Mark D. Ward" <MDWard@tarrantcounty.com>

Will you send me the clerk's record, or at least the habeas application, in your case or file humber C-213-001915-
0837134A. It says on the third page of the docket sheets sent that on "4-2-08", "Copies of Documents filed on 3-28-08
sent to attorney M. Michael Mowla.

"4-10-08". Then right below that it gives the above cause number. | would like to read the foregoing to see what all else it
says. Will you please send me the foregoing in response to this request, please?

[Quoted text hidden]

Mark D. Ward <MDWard@tarrantcounty.com> Mon, Jan 4, 2021 at 3:17 PM
To: Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com>

Good afternoon,

For further copies, a request needs to be submitted including the case number along with payment
for regular copes (.50 cents per page) or certified copies ($1.00 per page).

The writ application is 38 pages.
The clerk’s record (which contains the writ application) is 94 pages.

The request needs to be sent to the following address and the money order made payable to
Tarrant County District Clerk.

Tarrant County District Clerk
Attn: Criminal

401 W. Belknap

Fort Worth, TX 76196

[Quoted text hidden]
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N' G ma || Barton GAINES <bartongaines@gmail.com>

CITY OF FORT WORTH PUBLIC INFORMATION REQUEST W110758

1 message

Bowie, Djuna <Djuna.Bowie@fortworthtexas.gov> Mon, Feb 8,2021 at 11:57 AM
To: "bartongaines@gmail.com" <bartongaines@gmail.com>

Mr. Gaines:

Thank you for your interest in the City of Fort Worth. Please find attached the Human Resources responsive records for Public
Information request W110758.

If you have any addition questions, please contact me at the phone number below.

Thank you!

Djuna Bowie

Senior Human Resources Analyst
Human Resources Department/HRIS
(817) 392-6577 Office

(817) 392-8869 Fax
djuna.bowie@fortworthtexas.gov

20 attachments

n Charla Smith Absence Report.pdf

228K

'D Charla Smith Conf Info.pdf
195K

'ﬂ Charla Smith ePar.pdf
14K

'ﬂ Charla Smith Personnel Activities.pdf
224K

ﬂ Charla Smith Personnel Record_Redacted.pdf
5619K

43 SmithCharlaOutProcessing ePar Attachment_Redacted.pdf
588K

f CS File-Smith, Charla_Redacted.pdf
6251K

ﬂ CS File-Hanlon, Donald v2_Redacted.pdf
8520K
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3 Donald Hanlon Conf Info.pdf
194K

Donald Hanlon ePar1.pdf
14K

]

'ﬂ Donald Hanlon ePar2._pdf
14K

Donald Hanlon ePar3.pdf
14K

@ Donald Hanlon ePar4.pdf
14K

]

0 Donald Hanlon ePar5.pdf
— 14K

~ Donald Hanlon ePar6.pdf
B 14K

@ Donald Hanlon ePar7.pdf
14K

= Donald Hanlon Personnel Activities.pdf
el
230K

3 Donald Hanlon Personnel Record_Redacted.pdf
2176K

fﬂ HanlonDonaldOutProcessing ePar1 Attachment_Redacted.pdf
3883K

= Promotion_ltr_for_Lt_DT_Hanlon___ _March_ ePar4 Attachment.p
n P ion_ltr_for_Lt_DT_Hanl 2836_March_2015 ePar4 Attach df
106K
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THOMAS A. WILDER September 11, 2020
DISTRICT CLERK

GAINES, BARTON RAY, Case#: 0836979; 0836985

Our office shows that you owe a total amount of $21,561.00 on previous court costs. I have enclosed a copy
of each of your court judgments and circled the amount due for each. We can set you up on a payment plan. The
minimum amount we will accept per month will be $10.00 plus a $2.00 Transaction Fee. There are some fees
assessed if you choose to do the payment plan. Below you will find documentation explaining those fees. Your
payment will either need to be mailed in, in the form of a cashiers check or money order, or brought in to the office
and paid with cash.

Make payable to: Thomas A. Wilder, District Clerk

Address: Criminal District Clerks Office
401 West Belknap Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76196

Sincerely, o If mailing a Money Order you must put your name and
2 1/ 1/ Case Number on the Money Order or we will not be able
N7 7, Y, 11 11/ to process your payment.
WAV 3/ 94, V1] LAY L If paying with a Credit Card you need to call Certified
LAURA BARTHOLDT, Deputy Payments at 1-866-549-1010 or you can also pay online at
www.CertifiedPayments.net use Bureau Code 9662786
the system will also ask for your case number.

[} No payment plan required

=3 \ Payment plan in effect starting on f '/ || /40 inthe amount of $ = Rew, per WOy N
== A I O e
;\L7"L v QUM mailed e
Defendant’s Signature ] Date
Street Address City, State, Zip
Phone Number Notice:

Pursuant Code of Criminal Procedure (§102.030) a person convicted of an offense shall pay, in addition to all other
costs, a fee of $15 if the person pays any part of a fine, court costs, or restitution on or after the 31* day after the date
on which a judgment is entered assessing the fine, court costs, or restitution.

Pursuant Article (§102.072) Administrative Fee, the Clerks office will assess an administrative fee of $2 for each
transaction made by the defendant.

Check List (for Employee Use Only) Entered By:

Cases Built in JIMS Coun Coss Bt S PINQ in JIMS CID# Built in JIMS

401 W. BELKNAP, FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76196-0402
Qi rib s (817) 884-1342
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Page: 1 Document Name: untitled P]fv.fl/

'CLST' - CRIMINAL PERSON CASE LIST CGICIES 09/10/20 09:22 CIMS
INPUT= P592DS03 08/1/1
CID= . 0579723 <= NOT IN JAIL PAGE 01
NAME= GAINES,BARTON RAY DOB= 10/25/82 AGE= 37 RACE= W SEX= M
ADDRESS 1001 EDGEWOOD TRL. GRANDBURY TX 76048
SEL CASE DISP OFFENSE W OFF-DT FIL-DT DIS-DT DOCKET-NR AGCY CT D-CT
__ 0819607 MISD POSS MARIHUANA U 081801 092001 100803 0819607 12 CEE8 CCEC8

\22° 0836979 FELC AGGRAVATED ROBBE 022102 030602 121202 0836979A 12 D213 D213
270836985 FELC AGGRAVATED ROBBE ~ 022102 030602 121202 0836985A 12 D213 D213
e

AW

<* END OF CASES *>

Date: 9/10/2020 Time: 9:24:49 AM
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TARRANT COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK'S OFFICE Page: 1
JIMSGTMS8 ALL TRANSACTIONS FOR A CASE Date: 09/11/2020
Time: 15:12
Cause Number: D213-0836979-00 Date Filed: 03/06/2002
The State of Texas v GAINES, BARTON RAY
s
Case Status----- : FELONY CONVICTION-FELC
Filemark Description Fee Total
12/12/2002| FELONY CONVICTION - NGBJ/PGBJ NIM 273..00
09/11/2020| FINES - 213TH DISTRICT COURT N 10,000.00
09/11/2020| COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY - 213TH (REIMBURSEMENT) N 1,000.00
09/11/2020| TIME PAYMENT FEE-REIMBURSEMENT AS OF 01/01/2020 N 15.00
Total Charges----: $11,288.00
- Total Received: - -: $0.00
- Refundg::-::----.- : $0.00
Owed: $11,288.00
Total Number Of Records Printed: 4
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' TARRANT COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK'S OFFICE Page: i
JIMSGTMS8 ALL TRANSACTIONS FOR A CASE Date: 09/11/2020
Time: 14:41

Cause Number: D213-0836985-00 Date Filed: 03/06/2002
The State of Texas v GAINES, BARTON RAY
s
Case Status:----- : FELONY CONVICTION-FELC
Filemark Description Fee Total
12/12/2002| FELONY CONVICTION - NGBJ/PGBJ NIM 273,00
09/10/2020| FINES - 213TH DISTRICT COURT N 10,000.00
Total Charges---:: $10,273.00
- Total Received:::-: $0.00
- Refunds-::+:++::-c--: $0.00
Owed: $10,273.00

Total Number Of Records Printed: 2
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